BILL NO. 002

35TH BPA LEGISLATION

BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA KIRTLAND CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

FEBRUARY 4, 2024

Mr. CURTIS, RODZAIAH (*SECRETARY*) introduced the following act; **MEMBERSHIP ID# REQUIREMENT ACT**

A BILL

The purpose of this act is to establish the requirement of presenting a Business Professionals of America (BPA) Membership ID# for all members and officials of our organization.

Section 2. Requirements

All members and officials shall present their BPA Membership ID# for the following purposes:

- **2.1.** Clocking in and out
- **2.2.** Gaining entry to future class parties and events
- **2.3.** Voting

Section 3. Unique Identifier

The BPA Membership ID# shall serve as a unique identifier for each individual, enabling accurate attendance records and ensuring participation.

Section 4. Penalties For Non-Compliance

Failure to present a valid BPA Membership ID# may result in:

- **4.1.** Denial of entry
- **4.2.** Inability to record attendance

Section 5. Responsibilities

Each member and official shall:

- **5.1.** Carry their BPA Membership ID# at all times
- **5.2.** Present it upon request

Section 6. Confidentiality

Members shall not copy or forward any information provided by the BPA organization.

Section 7. Violations

Violations of this policy may result in:

- **7.1.** Probation, Writeup
- **7.2.** Suspension from the organization

Section 8. Reporting Issues

Any issues or concerns regarding the BPA Membership ID# shall be promptly reported to the designated BPA Office located in the TC-Building #2.

PASSED

ENDEALANCYRYS, ICYING PRESIDENT

ENVIRENCE PRESIDENT Emily ROAN HOUSE

PHILLIP HORSLEY, ACTING-PARLIAMENTARIAN

LYNN IL FOSTER, CHAPTER ADVISOR